ILLINOIS ) ~ Pat Quinn, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Malcolm Weems, Acting Director

January 24, 2012

To the Honorable Members
of the General Assembly

| am pleased to submit the State of lllinois Annual Report Summary for the
calendar year 2011, pursuant to the “lllinois Procurement Code”, Section 25-35. This
report is a listing of annual reports printed by state agencies and purchased from
outside printers through the Printing Unit, Bureau of Strategic Sourcing, Department of
Central Management Services (CMS). It sets forth the number of copies printed, the
total cost of the publication, cost per copy and cost per page.

CMS works closely with the state agencies that place orders through the Printing
Unit. Cost cutting methods and materials are routinely discussed with state agencies by
CMS staff. Recycled paper is strongly recommended whenever practicable and all
printing for the State of lllinois is done using soybean oil-based ink.

Fewer and fewer agencies are having their reports printed through CMS primarily

because we have recommended that they print them digitally in-house, post to a web
site, or use another State agency to do so.

Sincerely,

Malcolm E. Weems
Acting Director

801 Stratton Office Building, 401 South Spring Street, Springfield, IL 62706

Printed on Recyeled Paper



Agency

Educational Labor Refations Board
lllinois State Police

Ilinois Dept. of Transportation
Property Tax Appeal Board

illinois Power Agency

Hlinois State Toll Highway Auth.
Central Management Services
Hlinois Department of Agriculture
illinois Gaming Board

Dept. of Military Affairs

IL Drycleaner Env. Response Trust
OEIG

IL Dept. of Natural Resources
Dept. of Veterans’ Affairs

ISP Merit Board

DHFS

IL Sports Facility Authority

iL State Board of Education

iL Racing Board

Annual Report Summary

in-house
on-line
in-house
in-house

does not print
in-house
does not print
in-house

on-line

does not print
does not print
does not print

does not print

in-house

Qty.
100
0
750

150

Cost/book
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

upon request

200

250

400

250

1000

250

100

$1.02
$0.00

$1.06

$4.72

$0.92

$8.00

§2.52

$0.00

Cost/page
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.03

$0.00

$0.04

$0.25

$0.02

$0.33

$0.04

$0.00

Total

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$204.00

$0.00

$85.00

$1887.5

$230.13

$8,000.00

$630.00

$0.00



ILLINOIS Pat Quinn, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF CFNTRAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Malcolm Weems, Acting Director

State of lllinois

Annual Report Summary
2011

Presented to the Illinois General Assembly
pursuant to the illinois Procurement Code_

This report is printed on recycled paper

801 Stratton Office Building, 401 South Spring Street, Springfield, IL 62706

Printed on Recyeled Paper



