

January 24, 2012

To the Honorable Members of the General Assembly

I am pleased to submit the State of Illinois Annual Report Summary for the calendar year 2011, pursuant to the "Illinois Procurement Code", Section 25-35. This report is a listing of annual reports printed by state agencies and purchased from outside printers through the Printing Unit, Bureau of Strategic Sourcing, Department of Central Management Services (CMS). It sets forth the number of copies printed, the total cost of the publication, cost per copy and cost per page.

CMS works closely with the state agencies that place orders through the Printing Unit. Cost cutting methods and materials are routinely discussed with state agencies by CMS staff. Recycled paper is strongly recommended whenever practicable and all printing for the State of Illinois is done using soybean oil-based ink.

Fewer and fewer agencies are having their reports printed through CMS primarily because we have recommended that they print them digitally in-house, post to a web site, or use another State agency to do so.

Sincerely,

Malcolm E. Weems Acting Director

Agency		Qty.	Cost/book	Cost/page	Total
Educational Labor Relations Board	in-house	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Illinois State Police	on-line	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Illinois Dept. of Transportation	in-house	750	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Property Tax Appeal Board	in-house	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Illinois Power Agency	does not print				
Illinois State Toll Highway Auth.	in-house	upon r	equest	\$0.00	\$0.00
Central Management Services	does not print				
Illinois Department of Agriculture	in-house	200	\$1.02	\$0.03	\$204.00
Illinois Gaming Board	on-line	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Dept. of Military Affairs		250	\$1.06	\$0.04	\$85.00
IL Drycleaner Env. Response Trust	does not print				
OEIG		400	\$4.72	\$0.25	\$1887.5
IL Dept. of Natural Resources	does not print				
Dept. of Veterans' Affairs		250	\$0.92	\$0.02	\$230.13
ISP Merit Board	does not print				
DHFS	does not print				
IL Sports Facility Authority		1000	\$8.00	\$0.33	\$8,000.00
IL State Board of Education		250	\$2.52	\$0.04	\$630.00
IL Racing Board	in-house	100	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

State of Illinois Annual Report Summary 2011

Presented to the Illinois General Assembly pursuant to the Illinois Procurement Code_

This report is printed on recycled paper